Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Housing Act 1985

- 70 In subsection (2)(b) of section 425 of the Housing Act 1985 (the local contribution differential) for the words "section 30 of the Social Security Act 1986" there shall be substituted the words "section 135 of the Social Security Administration Act 1992".
- 71 In Item 4 in Part I of Schedule 14 to that Act (items to be credited to the Housing Revenue Account) for the words "Part II of the Social Security Act 1986" there shall be substituted the words "section 135 of the Social Security Administration Act 1992".
- 72 In paragraph 3 of Part IV of that Schedule (rate fund contributions to the Housing Revenue Account) for the words "section 30(6) of the Social Security Act 1986" there shall be substituted the words "section 135(7) of the Social Security Administration Act 1992".